insurance contract liabilities, in accordance with the Corporation’s definition of Adjusted net earnings. Excludes the Corporation’s share of IGM’s
Adjustment related to the gain on disposal of Personal Capital; the Corporation has not included this amount as an Adjustment as the gain recognized
by the Corporation relates to the remeasurement of the investment in Personal Capital at fair value on the date Lifeco acquired control. For additional
information, please refer to the Non-IFRS Financial Measures and Presentation section later in this news release.

[2] Related to a favourable change in income tax provision estimates recorded in the third quarter of 2019.

POWER CORPORATION REPORTS THIRD QUARTER 2020 FINANCIAL RESULTS 10/13

Contribution to Power Corporation’s Adjusted Net Earnings

In millions Per share

Three months ended September 30, 2020
(unaudited)
(in Canadian dollars)

Contribution
to adjusted

net earnings
as reported

Consolidation
entries [1]

Contribution
to Power

Corporation’s
adjusted

net earnings

Contribution
to adjusted

net earnings
as reported

Consolidation
entries [1]

Contribution
to Power

Corporation’s
adjusted

net earnings

Lifeco  454 (7) 447 0.67 (0.01) 0.66

IGM [2] 133 (19) 114 0.20 (0.03) 0.17

Pargesa (15) (28) (43) (0.02) (0.05) (0.07)

Nine months ended September 30, 2020
(unaudited)
(in Canadian dollars)

Contribution
to adjusted

net earnings
as reported

Consolidation
entries [1]

Contribution
to Power

Corporation’s
adjusted

net earnings

Contribution
to adjusted

net earnings
as reported

Consolidation
entries [1]

Contribution
to Power

Corporation’s
adjusted

net earnings

Lifeco  1,216 (9) 1,207 1.91 (0.01) 1.90

IGM [2] 330 (28) 302 0.52 (0.05) 0.47

Pargesa 73 (28) 45 0.11 (0.04) 0.07

[1] The contributions from Lifeco and IGM include an allocation of the results of Portag3 I, Portag3 II, Wealthsimple and Koho, based on their respective
interest. The contributions from IGM and Pargesa reflect adjustments in accordance with IAS 39.

[2] In the third quarter of 2020, the adjustment of IGM mainly relates to the allocation of the remeasurement of the put right liability of the non-
controlling interests in Wealthsimple to fair value and carried interests payable. This charge was offset by IGM’s gain on Personal Capital which the
Corporation has not included as an Adjustment; the Corporation has not included this amount as an Adjustment as the gain recognized by the